CPS-EC1500(R2) MANUAL
  P.1/13 (01/2017-02-1)
CPS-EC1500
1500W Precision DC Rectifier
DIN-Rail Battery Charger, A/V Adjustable Industrial Power
Specification:
• Real time output current monitoring
• Precision potentiometer f. voltage & current
• Power Good Relay AC & DC-ok
• C/V curve down to 0V, no fold back
• Sense control 2V per load line
• Electronic inrush current limiter 20,7Apeak
• Inhibit function (Interlock)
• External shutdown
• Boost Charge Mode
• Precise dynamic response to load change
• Designed for long life under full stress
• Strong input filters
• Hold up time >20ms
• High reliability, shock & vibration proof
• Overload and short circuit protection
• Efficiency up to 94%
• EMI/EMS EN61000-6-2,3, EN55032
• EN61010-1, EN61010-2-201, EN62368-1
Models Voltage Voltage setting Current setting
CPS-EC1500.024 24Vdc 24 – 30Vdc 31,3 – 62,5A
CPS-EC1500.036 36Vdc 36 – 45Vdc 20,9 – 41,7A
CPS-EC1500.048 48Vdc 48 – 58Vdc 15,6 – 31,2A
CPS-EC1500.060 60Vdc 60 – 75Vdc 12,5 – 25,0A
CPS-EC1500.072 72Vdc 72 – 90Vdc 10,4 – 20,8A
CPS-EC1500.110 110Vdc 110 – 137Vdc 6,8 – 13,6A
CPS-EC1500.150 150Vdc 132 – 180Vdc 5,0 – 10,0A
CPS-EC1500.220 220Vdc 220 – 264Vdc 3,4 – 6,8A
CPS-EC1500.400 400Vdc 330 – 400Vdc 2,3 – 4,6A
CPS-EC1500(R2) MANUAL
   P.2/13 (01/2017-02-1)
Technical Concept
The Camtec CPS-EC series is a high precision switch mode power supply for an upscale demand. The unit is

The length of ferrules is to be chosen depending on the rated voltage. The outside diameter of the plastic collar should not be larger than
the pitch (P)
Ordering Information
Ordering Codes
Product Code Information Article Number
CPS-EC1500.024(R2) 24V 3041400001CA
CPS-EC1500.036(R2) 36V 3041400002CA
CPS-EC1500.048(R2) 48V 3041400003CA
CPS-EC1500.060(R2) 60V 3041400004CA
CPS-EC1500.072(R2) 72V 3041400005CA
CPS-EC1500.110(R2) 110V 3041400006CA
CPS-EC1500.150(R2) 150V 3041400007CA
CPS-EC1500.220(R2) 220V 3041400008CA
CPS-EC1500.400(R2) 400V 3041400009CA
Back Plate Kit Base Plate / Hart mount plate kit including screws 2201002001CA
CPS-EC1500(R2) MANUAL
13/13 (01/2017-02-1)
Safety regulations: Please read these instructions completely before using the equipment. Keep these
instructions on to hand. The device may only be operated by trained specialist staff.
Installation: